GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4596
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20""MARCH, 2020

SETTING-UP YOGA CENTRE

4596. SHRI RAMDASC. TADAS:
SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA:
SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has done any work for setting up AYUSH Y oga centre at each block
level in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, States/UT-wise; and

(c) the number of these centres approved in the States of Uttar Pradesh, Maharashtra and
Rajasthan, district-wise?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@ & (b): Aspublic health is a State subject, setting up AYUSH Y oga centre at each block
level in the country comes under the purview of respective State/lUT Governments. However,
Central Government is implementing Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National AYUSH Mission
(NAM) in the country including Uttar Pradesh, Maharashtra and Rajasthan under which financial
assistance is provided to States/UTs for setting up of Yoga Wellness Centres. The status of
financial assistance provided for Y oga Wellness Centres, State/UT-wise as per proposal received
from them, isfurnished at Annexure-I.

(©): The number of Yoga Wellness Centres approved in the States of Uttar Pradesh,
Maharashtra and Rajasthan, district-wise is furnished at Annexure-I1.



Annexure-l

Thenumber of units approved for setting up of Yoga Wellness Centre under National
AYUSH Mission since inception of NAM

gl. No. of unit approved
No. States/ UTs 2014-15 2015-16 | 2016-17 2017- 18 | 2018-19 | 2019-20
Andaman &
1 Nicobar Islands 0 3 3 3 6 6
2 | Andhra Pradesh 4 9 0 12 13 13
3 | Arunachal Pradesh 0 1 1 1 3 0
4 | Assam 2 2 10 0 70 0
5 | Bihar 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 | Chandigarh 0 3 0 2 0 0
7 | Chhattisgarh 0 10 12 0 12 0
g | Dadra& Nagar 0 0 0 0 0 0
Haveli
9 | Daman & Diu 0 2 2 0 2 0
10 | Dehi 1 4 0 0 0 0
11 | Goa 0 4 4 4 4 10
12 | Gujarat 0 5 6 12 36 0
13 | Haryana 21 10 0 0 0 0
14 | Himachal Pradesh 0 31 14 4 18 0
15 | Jammu & Kashmir 4 2 12 12 0 0
16 | Jharkhand 0 1 0 0 0 24
17 | Karnataka 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 | Kerda 5 10 2 14 14 0
19 | Lakshadweep 0 0 1 0 2 11
20 | Madhya Pradesh 0 31 31 0 0 0
21 | Maharashtra 0 0 0 19 0 50
22 | Manipur 3 3 3 4 8 8
23 | Mizoram 0 5 3 0 20 20
24 | Meghalaya 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 | Nagaland 1 3 4 4 4 1
26 | Odisha 0 34 14 16 16 0
27 | Puducherry 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 | Punjab 0 2 0 0 2 0
29 | Rajasthan 0 0 295 0 0 0
30 | Sikkim 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 | Tamil Nadu 0 9 17 40 38 34
32 | Telangana 2 4 5 16 22 25
33 | Tripura 12 5 5 0 4 0
34 | Uttar Pradesh 0 17 42 41 95 0
35 | Uttrakhand 0 0 0 8 11 0
36 | West Bengd 0 0 0 3 12 0
TOTAL 57 211 487 216 413 203




Annexure-l|

The District-wise number of Yoga Wellness Centres approved in the State of Uttar

Pradesh.

. No. Name of the District No. of the Yoga Wellness Centres
1 Agra 3
2. Aligarh 3
3. Allahabad 2
4, Ambedkar Nagar 2
5. Amethi 3
6. Amroha 2
7. Auraiya 2
8. Azamgarh 2
9. Baghpat 2
10. Bahraich 2
11. Balia 4
12. Balrampur 3
13. Banda 3
14. Barabanki 3
15. Bareilly 2
16. Basti 3
17. Bhadohi 2
18. Bijnor 2
19. Budaun 2
20. Bulandshahar 2
21. Chandauli 2
22. Chitrakoot 2
23. Deoria 4
24, Etah 2
25. Etawah 2
26. Faizabad 2
27. Farrukhabad 4
28. Fatehpur 1
29. Firozabad 2
30. Gautam Buddha Nagar 2
31. Ghaziabad 2
32. Ghazipur 3
33. Gonda 5
34. Gorakhpur 4
35. Hamirpur 2
36. Hardoi 3
37. Hathras (Mahamaya Nagar) 2




38. Jalaun 2
39. Jaunpur 3
40. Jhansi 4
41. Kannauj 2
42. Kanpur Dehat (Ramabai Nagar) 2
43. Kanpur Nagar 6
44, Kasganj 2
45, Kaushambi 2
46. Lakhimpur Kheri 3
47. Kushinagar 3
48. Lalitpur 2
49. Lucknow 6
50. Maharajgan; 3
51. Mahoba 3
52. Mainpuri 2
53. Mathura 2
4. Mau 2
55. Meerut 2
56. Mirzapur 2
57. M oradabad 3
58. Muzaffarnagar 4
59. Panchsheel Nagar district (Hapur) 2
60. Pilibhit 3
61. Pratapgarh 2
62. Raebareli 2
63. Rampur 3
64. Saharanpur 2
65. Sambhal 2
66. Sant Kabir Nagar 3
67. Shahjahanpur 2
68. Shamli 2
69. Shravasti 3
70. Siddharthnagar 2
71. Sitapur 4
72. Sonbhadra 2
73. Sultanpur 4
74. Unnao 1
75. \aranasi 3

Total

195




The District wise number of Yoga Wellness Centres approved in the State of Maharashtra

S. No. Name of the District No. of the Yoga Wellness Centres
1. Ahmednagar 2
2. Akola 2
3. Amravati 2
4, Aurangabad 2
5. Beed 2
6. Buldhana 1
7. Chandrapur 1
8. Dhule 1
0. Gadchiroli 1
10. Gondia 1
11. Hingoli 1
12. Jalgaon 1
13. Kol hapur 2
14. Latur 2
15. Mumbai City 11
16. Nagpur 3
17. Nanded 2
18. Nandurbar 1
19. Nashik 2
20. Osmanabad 1
21. Palghar 1
22. Pune 5
23. Raigad 2
24. Ratnagiri 1
25. Sangli 2
26. Satara 3
27. Sindhudurg 1
28. Solapur 3
29. Thane 6
30. Wardha 1
31. Washim 1
32. Y avatmal 2

Total 69




The District-wise number of Yoga Wellness Centres approved in the State of Rajasthan

Sl. No. Name of the District No. of Yoga Wellness Centres
1. Ajmer 9
2. Alwar 14
3. Banswara 11
4, Baran I
5. Barmer 17
6. Bharatpur 10
7. Bhilwara 12
8. Bikaner 7
0. Bundi 5
10. Chittorgarh 11
11. Churu 7
12. Dausa 6
13. Dhol pur 5
14. Dungarpur 10
15. Ganganagar 9
16. Hanumangarh 7
17. Jaipur | 9
18. Jaipur I 6
19. Jai salmer 3
20. Jalore 8
21. Jhalawar 8
22. Jhunjhunu 8
23. Jodhpur 16
24, Karauli 6
25. Kota 5
26. Nagaur 14
27. Pali 10
28. Pratapgarh 5
29. Rajsamand 7
30. Sawal Madhopur 5
31 Sikar 10
32. Sirohi 5
33. Tonk 6
34. Udaipur 17

Total 295




